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ROADS APPROVED UNDER PMGSY 

 

2186.  SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of length of roads in kilometer approved and constructed under Pradhan 

Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the country during each of the last three 

years and the current year 2022-23 till date; 

(b)  the number of such roads constructed particularly in the State of Andhra Pradesh, 

district and year-wise; and 

(c)  the status of such roads as on date in terms of completion? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a)   The length of roads approved and constructed under the various 

interventions/verticals of the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last 

three years and the current year till date are given below:- 

  

 Road length in Km 

Year Road Length approved Road Length constructed  

2019-20 27,652 27,304 

2020-21 44,018 36,685 

2021-22 28,149 41,974 

2022-23 (as on 09.03.2023) 18,875 24,196 

  

 (b) & (c) The details of road length constructed during the last three years and current year 

2022-23 (upto 9
th

 March,2023) in the State of Andhra Pradesh year-wise is given below:- 

 (Road length in Km) 

Year Road length approved  Road length constructed* 

2019-20 1,577 301 

2020-21 1,439 531 

2021-22 25 1,263 

2022-23 (as on 

09.03.2023) 

0 711 

 * includes achievements against approvals accorded in preceding years 

  

District-wise and year-wise details of roads approved and constructed in the State of Andhra 

Pradesh can be accessed on the programme website www.omms.nic.in=>Progress 

Monitoring>Financial year-wise Achievement. The year-wise status of the roads sanctioned 

can be accessed on www.omms.nic.in=>Proposals>Statewise List of Roads. 
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